BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS ELIGIBLE LIST

City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin Police Sergeant
Presented: 5/16/2024 Adopted: 5/16/2024 Expires: 5/16/2026

Amended: 6/5/2025

To Jeffrey Norman, Chief of Police, Police Department

| hereby certify that the persons named on this eligible list have qualified in the examination for the above
position in the order in which their names appear and that the list has been approved and adopted by the
Commission.

Chief Examiner

1. Lanza, Joseph 18. Ball, Martez

2. lvy, Jacob 19. Heder, Joshua

3. Boss, Christopher 20. Magee, Eric

4. Lucky, Jamar 21. Meyer, Gregory

5. Halase, Adam 22. Graham, Jermaine
6. Lindert, Cassandra 23. Mrozinski, Kyle

7. Ray, Patrick 24. Kamps, Kevin

8. Schlei, Nicholas 25. Edwards, Seth

9. Milone, Anthony 26. Pelczynski, Curtis
10. Holloway, Letitia 27. Gaglione, Donald
11. Mcelroy, Ryan 28. Pederson, Courtland
12. Maxcey, Ryan 29. Schlei, Christopher
13. Goggans, Jullian 30. Sharp, Ryan

14. Tolentino, Richard 31. Gutierrez, Adrian
15. Heaney, Tyler 32. Zorich, Valeria

16. Kilbey, Spencer 33. Bohn, Jonathan

17. Daering, Jason 34. Boehm, Adam



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

Hudson, Demetrious
Patterson, Janay
Wallich, Karl

Graf, Kyle
Balestrieri, Patrick
Sarosh, Waseem
Espitia, Oscar
Contreras, Eliel
Miner, Paul
Kalmanson, Jocelyn
Puschnig, Jake
Mcinnes, Dustin
Cavazos, Eligio
Casey, Ryan
Mcfadden, Cedric
Gonzalez, Rolando
Schwandt, Michael
Koscielak, Sean
O'Connell, Daniel
Johnson, Nicholas
King, Dionte
Beamon, Jennifer
Maholmes, Lorenzo
Herrmann, Jordan

Nailen, Juliana

60. Schmitz, Taylor
61. Deitsch, Austin
62. Juarez, Angela
63. Cabral, Karlee

64. Stewart, Andrew
65. Gonzalez, Adam
66. Patrick, Sean

67. Romeo, Nicolas
68. Finkley, Melvin
69. Presti, Anthony
70. Luangphaxayachack, Samphanh
71. Mcnulty, Szidon
72. Cvetan, Zachary
73. Kotnik, Thomas
74. Schilling-Mess, Eric
75. Janotta, Jason

76. Paolo, Vincenzo
77. Kelly, Jack

78. Boston, Savaughn
78A. Doughty, David
79. Nash, Shacorie
80. Yang, Souri

81. Obregon, Antonio
82. Nash, Deshon

83. Carstedt, Nicholas



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

Sauer, Elizabeth
Seelow, Tyler
Suvaka, Steven
Martin, Michael
Kohler, John
Cabral, David
Schnell, Andrew
Kowalik, Miles
Karr-Hardie, Jordan
Rivera, Jose
Spitzer, Benjamin
Kerslake, Jeremy
Beckett, Nicholas
Llanas, Austin
Sunn, Albert
Sweeney, Margaret
Langer, Andrew
Suvaka, Scott
Saavedra, Martin
Kramschuster, Jon
Reagan, Ryan
Lowery, Jessica
Xiong, Lee
Wallich, Timothy

Leffler, Craig

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

Pileggi, Tyler
Ballogh, Ryan
Carloni, Paige
Townsend, Charrita
Nelson, Mariolys
Gonzales, Daniel
Eissens, Alex
Sheets-Walker, Tiara
Terpstra, Matthew
Scott, Cameron
Rubio, Elizabeth
Bui, David

Grant, Quentin
Rummel, Erick
Gonzales, Gustavo
Huber, Jacob
Merced, Jesus
Gronwall, Nicholas
Kwiatkowski, Zachary
Barker, Russell
Blaha, Richard
Fuerte, Andrew
Stachowiak, Jason
Bradley, Adam

Donahue, Casey



134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

Guetchidjian, Robert
Dummann, Joshua
Sebald, Daniel
Ramion, Zachary
Stupar, Daniel

Scott, Daniel
Slomczewski, Michael
Garland, Keith
Groen, Jesse

Menge, Steven
Yang, Sao

Johnson, Zachary
Zielinski, Timothy
Kaiser, Scott

Drewek, Daniel

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

Stolowski, Amy
Navone, Ashley

Mcgaw, Jason

Tryan-Hernandez, Joshua

Bong, Garrett
Martinez, Anthony
Boyd, Eulia

Davis, Lacarlin
Gonzalez li, Ernesto
Mcdaniel, Martinese
Krenzien, Donald
Pupovac, Radivoje

Reed, Alexander



